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Hello Collectors

Welcome to a new edition of the Stamp Bulletin,
presenting upcoming Australian stamp issues and
themed collectables, including the stamps that we plan
to release to celebrate Australia’s participation in the
2020 Tokyo Olympic Games, postponed last year due
to Covid-19 but which are now expected to take place
from 23 July to 8 August 2021.

The stamp issue Ticket to Tokyo marks the lead up to the
Games, where around 12,000 athletes are expected to
participate in just under 340 events in more than 30 sports.
During the Games, Australia Post will mark a Gold Medal
win by Australian athletes with the release of a sheetlet of
10 stamps within 72 hours of a gold medal presentation
(see page 6 for details).

Australian Contemporary Sculpture showcases four small-
scale sculptures made in Australia in the last six decades
by renowned and skilful artists. Norfolk Island Museum:
Maritime Models presents hand-crafted model ships from
the museum’s collections. The vessels, the HMS Sirius and
the HMAT Supply, are linked with the British settlement of
both Australia’s east coast and Norfolk Island in 1788.

There are three new stamp releases that highlight

both the adaptability and fragility of nature. Australia’s
Volcanic Past features three extinct volcanoes: two on the
Australian mainland and one now comprising Lord Howe
Island. Australian Native Bonsai presents three Australian
native tree species as bonsai, an ancient art and science
with Chinese and Japanese origins. Christmas Island
Turtles highlights two endangered species: the Hawksbill
Turtle, which feeds around the island, and the Green
Turtle, the only turtle species that nests on the island.

We are busily preparing for Stamp Collecting Month

in August, which celebrates the popular pastime of
stamp collecting, particularly with children in mind. This
year’s theme focuses on STEAM (Science, Technology,
Engineering, the Arts and Maths), an important part of the
school curriculum. Full of colour and fun, the illustrations
bring to life virtual reality, hydroponics, space study,
robotics and urban design.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au
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Ticket toTokyo

Released 6 July 2021
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$11 2078201
Sheetlet of 10

$2.40 2078220

Maxicard

$11.45 2073130
Sheetlet pack

While the Covid-19 pandemic has delayed the Tokyo
Olympics by 12 months, the event is still known as
Tokyo 2020. It will be an Olympics like no other, with
the challenges of risk-management during a global
pandemic radically reshaping the event.

On 23 July, Tokyo’s new National Stadium will
come to life, as the Olympic torch ignites the
Olympic cauldron during the Opening Ceremony
and the Games are declared open. Between 23
July and 8 August, the competitive spirit of elite
athletes will be on show at venues in and around
Japan’s vibrant capital city. This will be the second

time Tokyo has hosted the Summer Olympics,
having previously welcomed Olympians and
spectators from around the world in 1964.

The Games’ program features 339 events, in 33
sports incorporating 50 disciplines. Approximately
12,000 athletes will compete, with the Australian
team comprising around 470 of our most
outstanding sportspeople. Men’s baseball and
women’s softball will make a return to the Summer
Olympic program, and for these Games surfing,
skateboarding, karate and sport climbing will
expand the core events.
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Tokyo 2020
Australian Gold
Medallists
Collection

The Collection includes a full set of Gold Medallist
sheetlets produced by Australia Post. Also included
is a sheet of 10 Ticket to Tokyo stamps.

The Tokyo 2020 Australian Gold Medallists Collection will provide
collectors with a full set of the gold medallist sheetlets issued

to celebrate Australia’s gold-medal-winning performances at the
Tokyo 2020 Olympic Games.

The Australian Gold Medallists Collection will be available after
the Games, once the number of Australian gold medallists is
known. Refer to auspost.com.au/shop/collectables/olympics
for details after the Games.


http://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables/olympics
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Australian Gold Medallists sheetlet technical specifications

Issuedates ........oooiiiiiii i
Denomination. ...l
Stamp and productdesign.....................
Printer.....oooii

TOKYO
2020
OLYMPIC
GAMES

WHO WILL WIN?

Recorded as time of availability

1x $1.10 (individual sheets)

Jason Watts, Australia Post Design Studio
RA Printing

Tullis Russell Red Phos.
Lithography
35mm x 35mm
148mm x 210mm
1314 x 1314
Sheetlet of 10
No national FDI

Perforations. .........c.ooviiiiii i
Sheetlayout..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiininn..
National postmark ............................

For details of gold
medallists sheetlets as
they are released go to
auspost.com.au/shop/
collectables/olympics

Australian Gold Medallist
Instant Sheetlets

Each Australian gold medal performance in Tokyo
will be celebrated with a gold medallist sheetlet.

Australia Post will produce a sheetlet of gold
mediallist stamps within 72 hours of the medal
ceremony taking place*

How to purchase

Gold medallist sheetlets will be available
through participating Australian Post Offices,
the Australian Philatelic Bureau and online
shortly after the gold medal ceremony in Tokyo*

Customers with standing orders

The gold medallist instant sheetlets are not
included with any Philatelic Bureau standing
order. If you have a standing order you will
need to request your gold medallist sheetlets
separately from the Philatelic Bureau.

For further information phone 1800 331794
(freecall) within Australia.

* Availability will depend on the gold medal ceremony timing.


http://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables/olympics
http://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables/olympics

Postmarking conditions

Collectors can make their own covers using the
official blank cover available or their own envelopes.
Olympic copyright and trademark restrictions apply
to all private covers and the following conditions
apply for Tokyo 2020 Australian gold medallist
stamps and covers.

« The first day of issue is the date the stamp is
available in the outlet.

« Australia Post participating Post Offices and the
Australian Philatelic Bureau will be permitted to
apply FDI postmarks to gold medallist covers for
a period of one month from the date that a gold
medallist stamp was issued (available for sale
from that location).

Australian gold medallist postmarking

The Australia Post retail outlets listed on the right
will have local FDI postmarks for the Australian gold
medallist stamps. Each of these postmarks has its
own location and postcode featured, as well as a
movable date.

After the Games, a set of 14 FDCs with FDI postmarks
(one for each postcode listed right) for each gold
medallist stamp will be available by mail order
through the Australian Philatelic Bureau and online.
Individual FDCs will not be available by this means;
requests for individual postmarking should be
directed to the specific Post Office.

Requests for individual gold medallist postmarking
should be directed to the relevant outlet.

Ordering postmarking impressions by mail

Collectors need to specify which postmark they
would like applied to their cover.

« Standard FDI postmark — available from any
participating Post Office with a standard FDI
postmark

« Every day (normal counter date stamp) available
from any participating Post Office

« Australian gold medallist postmark — available from
locations listed on the right, or as a full set for each of
the Australian gold medallists after the Games.

Stamp Bulletin
FDI postmark outlets

The Australia Post participating Post Offices listed
here will have a local first day of issue postmark for
the Australian gold medallist stamps.

Queensland

« Brisbane Qld 4000
(George St & GPO)

« Fortitude Valley Qld 4006

« Sunnybank Qld 4109

New South Wales

« Sydney NSW 2000
(GPO and QVB)

« Parramatta NSW 2150

« Newcastle NSW 2300

« Chatswood NSW 2067

South Australia
« Adelaide SA 5000

Western Australia
« Perth WA 6000
(St George Tce & GPO)

Australian Capital Territory
« Canberra ACT 2601

Victoria

« Melbourne Vic 3000
(Bourke St & GPO)

« Glen Waverley 3150

« Corio 3214

Tasmania
« Hobart Tas 7000
(GPO and Bathurst St)

A special blank cover
has been produced for
your postmarking needs

$0.30 2079005

2020 Tokyo Olympics Gold
Medallists blank cover
(Image not shown)



Save up to $10 on MyStamps
until 4 July 2021
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While every endeavour will be made to ensure that MyStamps will be produced and despatched within an estimated 10 business
days from receiving your order, delivery delays may be experienced. *Terms and Conditions apply. See website for details.


http://auspost.com.au/mystamps

Australian
Contemporary
Sculpture

Released 6 July 2021
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e $4.70 each
2070002
First day cover
(gummed)
SOULPTURE
2070013
First day cover
(minisheet)
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S/A booklet of 10
$9.25 2070126

Stamp pack

SCULPTURE

SCULPTURE

$7.40 2070220

Maxicards set of 4

German-born Inge King AM (1915-2016) worked

in wood and stone before moving to steel and
aluminum in 1959. Known for her monumental,
abstract public sculptures, she also exhibited
smaller works such as Planet, composed of
shimmering stainless steel. In the 1950s Lenton Parr
AM (1924-2003) worked as assistant to renowned
English sculptor Henry Moore. On his return to
Australia in 1957, he began to specialise in enamelled
steel sculptures such as Rigel. Yvonne Koolmatrie
(b. 1944) is from Ngarrindjeri country of the lower

Y, ‘;
@

Murray River and the Coorong of South Australia.
She was first instructed in traditional coiled bundle
weaving techniques using riverland sedge rushes by
elder Dorothy Kartinyeri. Koolmatrie’s wide-ranging
subjects include animals, the human figure, planes
and hot-air balloons, as well as traditional objects
such as Eel trap. Lex Namponan (b. 1971) and others
from the Aurukun, Queensland, Apalech clan have
become famous for their idiosyncratic milkwood
sculptures of camp dogs. The dog, or Ku, like Smiley
Blue Eye, is a sacred totem for the clan.
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Australia’s
Volcanic Past

Although there are no active volcanoes on the
Australian continent, over the last 40 million

years much of eastern Australia has been subject
to episodic volcanic activity, the most recent
being around 5,000 years ago at Mount Gambier,
South Australia. This issue features three extinct
volcanoes on the Australian mainland and one now
comprising an offshore island.

Wollumbin Mount Warning, in the Tweed River
Valley of New South Wales, is the remnant plug
of the central vent of a huge shield volcano

$4.85 2130126
Stamp pack

that last erupted some 23 million years ago. It

is estimated that the cone of this now-extinct
volcano was 2,000 metres high, with a diameter
of 100 kilometres. Erosion has since reduced the
mountain to around half the original height.

Table Cape, near Wynyard in north-western
Tasmania dramatically rises 170 metres from the
sea. This basalt landform is a remnant plug of an
extinct volcano that last erupted around 12 million
years ago. The flattened top was formed from a
hardened lake of lava.

13
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Technically, an Australia Post maximum card
is comprised of three matching components:

— a postcard

— a stamp with the same subject matter as
the postcard, attached to the picture side
and not the address side

— a postmark tying the stamp to the card that
is relevant to the theme.

The fertile open, grassy plains of Victoria’s Western
District is home to around 400 extinct and dormant
volcanoes, stony rises, volcanic lakes and other
features and is the third most extensive volcanic
plain in the world. It is thought that most eruptions
took place between 4.5 million and 5,000 years ago.
Mount Elephant lies near the town of Derrinallum. It is
a steep-sided, small volcano with a breached crater
that rises 240 metres above the surrounding plain.
One of many scoria cones in the Western District, it
last erupted between 5,000 and 20,000 years ago.

Stamp Bulletin

$7.40 2130220 Maxicards set of 4

Lord Howe Island, which lies in the Tasman Sea
east of Port Macquarie in New South Wales, is
the remnant of an extinct shield volcano that last
erupted about seven million years ago. Originally
30 kilometres in diameter, the crescent-shaped
island is now much reduced to just 14.55 square
kilometres and dominated by two basalt peaks,
the remains of lava flows that once filled a large
volcanic caldera. The world’s largest volcanic
stack, Ball’s Pyramid, lies 20 kilometres south-
east of the island.
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Released 13 July 2021
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Minisheet

NORFOLE ISLAND MUSELM
MARITIME MODELS

e L
wi

HEARD MUSEUM

Norfolk Island’s history is preserved and recounted through the Norfolk
Island Museum, its four exhibition sites being part of the Kingston and
Arthur’s Vale Heritage Area. The stamps depict two hand-crafted model
ships displayed at the HMS Sirius Museum site. The vessels are linked with
British settlement of both Australia’s east coast and Norfolk Island in 1788.

On 6 March 1790, HMS Sirius and HMAT Supply sailed to Norfolk Island
with marines, convicts and stores. Due to strong southerlies and high seas
in Norfolk’s Sydney Bay, the ships dropped convicts and marines at the
more sheltered Cascade Bay on 13 March. They waited six days before
entering Sydney Bay. On entering the bay, the storm worsened and the wind
direction changed, eventually wrecking the drifting Sirius on the reef.
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$5.20 2132013

First day cover (minisheet)

$5.20 2132002

First day cover (gummed)

$13.50 2132250
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.70

The translation of the Japanese term bonsai is
“planted in a container”. The bonsai artist uses
various tools to sculpt a living tree in a way that
produces a miniature version of a full-size tree
growing in the wild, typically to between 15 and 90
centimetres high. This is achieved through regular
pruning of the branches and foliage. Sometimes
the trees are shaped using wire (a temporary
measure that ‘trains’ the trunk or branches into a
particular shape). There are various presentation
styles. The Australian native trees featured in this

$10.25 2132126

Stamp pack
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NATIV

AUSTRALIAN

issue (a bottlebrush, fig and paperbark) are, or
have been, housed at the National Bonsai and
Penjing Collection of Australia, which is part of the
National Arboretum, Canberra.

Bonsai has been practised in Japan for at least
1,200 years. It originated from the even older
Chinese practice of penjing, which is the art of
and science of growing miniature landscapes in a
pot or tray (as opposed to a single, more sparsely
presented tree).

17
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Medallion cover

Medallions shown
here at full size.

Bonsai’s genesis in Asian cultures is evident by
the influence of Zen, Taoism and Confucianism on
its practice, including the concepts of immortality
and longevity, minimalist aesthetics, finding
beauty in austerity, perfection through endeavour,
respect for ritual and reverence for old age.

Knowledge of miniature trees spread to Western
cultures in the 1800s, including to Australia, when
penjing specimens were brought here by Chinese
migrants. Post-World War Il, soldiers brought

$7.15 2132220

Maxicards set of 3

$29.95 2132300

LIMIT OF 1 APPLIES

home the practice of bonsai, leading it to become
widely known in the Western world, including in
Australia. From the late 1960s, the practice of
bonsai gained wide popularity and, in Australia,
led to the establishment of the Association of
Australian Bonsai Clubs in 1980, which currently
represents 58 bonsai clubs across the country.

In 2022, Australia is set to host the ninth World
Bonsai Convention, in Perth.
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New Dreamlng Down Under PNCs

Released 13 July 2021

- $17.95 7061401

~ Dreaming Down Under
Koala PNC

$17.95 7061402 »

Dreaming Down Under
Dingo PNC .

Ballaarat Steam Engine
150th Anniversary PPE

Released 13 August 2021
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Full STEAM ahead!
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$5.80 2133013

First day cover
(minisheet)

$5.80 2133002

First day cover
(gummed)

It’s full STEAM ahead with this year’s stamp
collecting month! STEAM stands for science,
technology, engineering, arts and mathematics,
subject areas that develop skills necessary for

the challenges of the 21st century. As our world
becomes more focused on technology, competency
in these disciplines is critical for our future. The
minisheet and five stamps in this issue focus on
elements of the STEAM curriculum, including
sustainability, biology, robotics and coding,
chemistry, physics, astronomy, computer science
and the arts. A well-rounded education that includes

arts or humanities subjects develops the critical
thinking necessary for evaluating, planning and
appreciating the “big picture” of how science and
technology will assist us in dealing with modern life.

Virtual reality (VR) is a digital, computer-generated,
three-dimensional experiential environment. This
technology is increasingly used in Australian schools
to heighten student engagement. By using a VR
headset with embedded educational resources,
students can gain access to enhanced interactions
that are not practical or possible in the real world.
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$29.95 2133300

Medallion cover

Glows in
the dark

LIMIT OF 1 APPLIES

Stamp Bulletin

$11 2133250
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

e i o -

A STAMF COLLECTING MONTH SPECIAL COLLECTION

$15.50
2133500
SCM MyStamps Pack

Environmental sustainability is perhaps the world’s
greatest challenge. Hydroponics is a method

of growing plants without soil by immersing or
suspending the roots in mineral nutrients dissolved
in water. This method uses much less water than
traditional farming.

The mysteries of the galaxies, nebulae, black
holes and stars transfix children. Space science
is a perennial favourite with students and, with
the recent landing on Mars of the NASA rover
Perseverance, also very topical.

A robot is a computer-programmed machine that
substitutes or replicates human actions. Robots are
increasingly being used to carry out repetitive, routine
tasks in industry and delicate operations requiring great
precision in medicine and high-risk, dangerous tasks.

The Design and Technologies curriculum asks that
students create design solutions across a range of
technologies and contexts. Students consider the
economic, environmental and social impacts of
technology. One such project might involve designing
an urban environment.
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The only turtle to also nest on Christmas Island is the large, herbivorous
Green Turtle (Chelonia mydas). Like all sea turtles, it is migratory, often
travelling thousands of kilometres between feeding and nesting grounds. On
Christmas Island, Green Turtles nest throughout the year on Dolly and Greta
beaches, laying clutches of 85 to 200 round white eggs, before covering them
with sand and returning to the ocean. Found throughout the world’s tropical
oceans, the smaller Hawksbill Turtle (Eretochelys imbricata) feeds around
Christmas Island, using its distinctive curved beak to probe coral reefs for
sponges and other soft-bodied animals. Threats to turtles include pollution
and habitat destruction, as well as over-harvesting and predation of eggs, as
well as current-driven plastic debris.
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Celebrating Australia from A-Z

The Great Aussie Coin
Hunt is Back!

Find
a special
coloured coin
by chance in
one of the
tubes

2050248
Great Aussie Coin Hunt
26 Coin Tube and Presentation
Folder (539mm when open)
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Individual A-Z coins

Individual coins are a great way to
complete a collection or to give as a
gift. Coins are AlBr, are of uncirculated
quality and are not shown to scale.

Ais for Akubra
2050221

Bis for BBQ
2050222 2050223

Cis for Cherry Ripe

D is for Dingo
2050224

G is for Great
Barrier Reef

H is for Home
and Away

2050227 2050228

L is for Lyrebird Mis for MILO
2050232 2050233

Q s for Queen R is for Redback

Victoria Market Spider
2050237

Vis for Victa W is for
Lawnmower Witchetty Grub
2050242 2050243

lis for Ironbark
2050229

25

Collecting
folder

(coins sold
separately)

Eis for Emu Fis for Flies
2050225 2050226

J is for Jolly K is for Koala
Swagman 2050231
2050230

N is for Nobby’s
Nuts
2050234

=

S is for Sydney
Harbour Bridge
2050239

Xis for
Xanthorrhoea
2050244

O is for Opera P is for Pavlova
House 2050236
2050235

T is for Tim Tam U is for Ulysses
2050240 Butterfly
2050241

Y is for Yabby Zis for Zinc
2050245 Sunscreen
2050246
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More favourite themes
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for stamp pack collectors

$15.50 1515546

Where's Wally? stamp pack

.‘\'1 Australia $1.10 fg
e oatffa afda.

$15.50 1515531

Minecraft stamp pack

Australia
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EXTRADRDINARY

$15.50 1515547 3
Welcome to Extraordinary stamp pack
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$15.50 1515542

The Mandalorian stamp pack

. Australia  $1.10 §



MELBOURNE
MONEY EXPO

Australia Post will attend with two
exclusive limited edition daily PNCs.

3
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Malvern Town Hall Sat17dJuly 10am to 4pm

Cnr Glenferrie Rd & High St Sun18dJuly 10amto 3pm

Malvern Victoria 3144 (Entry is by gold coin donation)
DAY ONE POSTMARK

17 JULY 2021
MELBOURNE
MONEY EXPO

MELBOURNE
VIC 3000

001/240

Limited Edition Dingo PNC - Edition of 240 (120 released each day).

DAY TWO POSTMARK

18 JULY 2021
MELBOURNE
MONEY EXPO

MELBOURNE
VIC 3000

5-14 JUME 1971 fiafeild
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

$130 2050254

Centenary of Ginger Meggs
2021 $1 Coloured 1/20z Silver Frosted Uncirculated two-coin set

$30 2050253

Centenary of Ginger Meggs
2021 $1 AlBr Coloured Uncirculated two-coin set

$85 2050255 $10 2050256
Mini Koala 2021 $2 ¥2gm Gold 50th anniversary of the Battle of Long Khanh
Frosted Uncirculated Gold coin 202150c CuNi Uncirculated coin
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

$230 2051239
2021 Wedge-tailed Eagle 20z Silver Piedfort Reverse Proof Ultra High Relief Coin

$74 2051242 — $74 2051228

2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby
Koala 1/20z Silver Proof Coin Kangaroo 1/20z Silver Proof Coin

$115 2051218 $125 2051212
2021 Happy Birthday 2021 Wedding
10z Silver Proof Coin in Card 10z Silver Proof Coin
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Stamp shows & events

1July — Sydney Youth Stamp Group (NSW)

A stamp collecting workshops for children will be held at
Philas House, 17 Brisbane Street, Darlinghurst on 1 July

and 30 September this year. The workshop is designed for
children seven years of age and over and runs from 10am

to 3pm. Bookings are essential. A registration form can be
obtained via the website at sydneyyouthstampgroup.org.au

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Ticket to Tokyo
Success WA 6164
6 July 2021

Australian Contemporary
Sculpture

Canberra ACT 2601

6 July 2021

Australia’s Volcanic Past
Lord Howe Island NSW 2898
13 July 2021

Norfolk Island Museum
Maritime Models

Norfolk Island NSW 2899
13 July 2021

Australian Native Bonsai
Canberra ACT 2601
27 July 2021

Stamp Collecting Month
Full STEAM ahead!
Bright Vic 3741

3 August 2021

Christmas Island

Turtles

Christmas Island WA 6798
10 August 2021

Temporary Pictorial

Ballaarat engine
150 years
Busselton WA 6280
1August 2021

Permanent Pictorial

Mount Elephant with
mountainscape
Derrinallum Vic 3325
13 July 2021

In Retrospect
Permanent Pictorial

Bridge outline.
Ross Tas 7209
1May 2021

Strahan post office.
Strahan Tas 7468
10 May 2021

Celebrating 200 Years
Campbell Town Tas 7210
31 May 2021

St Agnes Winery
St Agnes SA 5097
31 May 2021

Matthew Flinders bust,
name and sailing ship
Flinders University SA 5042
1June 2021

Stamp Bulletin

AAT Base Postmarks

Replacement postmarks were created
for the AAT Bases and listed in the
#369 Stamp Bulletin. Images for all
postmarks are available online at
australiapostcollectables.com.au

Permanent Pictorial AAT Base
postmark designs are shown here.

Macquarie Is.
Station
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IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the community
safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, telephone, email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

u Philatelic Mail Order Bureau B _  +61398870236
Reply Paid 91896 el
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /ﬁ\ A e A

Australian Post Offices

\. Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Ticket to Tokyo
6 July 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item
2078067 55077  Stamp (1x $1.10)

2078201 55076 Sheetlet of 10

2078005 55080 Blank cover

2078002 55082 First day cover (gummed)
2078130 55083 Sheetlet pack

2078220 55084 Maxicard

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2070067 81592  Stamps (4 x $110)

2070142 81590 Minisheet

2070005 81603 Blank cover

2070002 81604  First day cover (gummed)
2070013 81605  First day cover (minisheet)
2070126 81609  Stamp pack

2070220 81610  Maxicards set of 4
2070250 81588 S/Abooklet of 10

2070251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $10
2070241 81596  Gtr10 x $1.10 Smiley Blue Eye (n.d.)
2070242 81599  Gtr10 x $1.10 Planet (n.d.)
2070243 81602  Gtr10 x $1.10 Rigel (n.d.)
2070244 85744  Gtr10 x $1.10 Eel Trap (n.d.)

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 31 January 2022
First day cover withdrawal date 4 August 2021

Price  Technical details

$110  penomination 1x $110

$11.00 Stamp & Gary Domoney,
product design VISUA®
$0.30 Stamp Joanna Cullen,
$1.40 illustration VISUA®
Printer RA Printing
$11.45 5
Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
$2.40 Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Perforations 101Tmm x 156mm
Sheet layout  13.86 x 14.6

National Success WA 6164
postmark

$4.40 Denomination 4 x$110

$4.40 Stamp & Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
$0.30 Printer EGO
$4.70  Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.
$4.70 (Securpost C Print 100)
" Printing Offset lithography

$9.25 process
$7.40 Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

i Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
$220.00 gheet layout Module of 50 (no design)
$11.00 National Canberra ACT 2601
postmark
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
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Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price _

2130067 81632  Stamps (4 x $1.10) $4.40 Denomination 4 x $110
2130005 81647  Blank cover $0.30 Stamp&  SoniaYoung, )
product design Australia Post Design Studio
2130002 81648  First day cover (gummed) $4.70 Printer (roll) RA Printing (Rapid Labels)
2130003 81649  First day cover (s/a) $470 Ppaper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.
(bklt-Tullis Russell PSA (P55),
2130126 81650 Stamp pack $4.85 roll-Raflacoat RP51 WG 65)
2130220 81651  Maxicards set of 4 $7.40 Printing Offset lithography (inkjet
2130250 81629  S/A booklet of 20 x $1.10 $22,00 Process(roll)  printing)
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
2130251 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1.10 $440.00 Perforations  13.86 x 14.6
2130209 81621  Roll of 100 s/a $110.00 Sheet layout ~ Module of 50 (no design),
i roll-varnish
2130200 81631  Stripofds/a $4.40
National Lord Howe Island NSW 2898
2130241 81635  Gutter10 x $1.10 Table Cape (n.d.) $11.00 postmark
2130242 81638  Gutter 10 x $1.10 Mt Warning (n.d.) $11.00
2130243 81641  Gutter 10 x $1.10 Mt Elephant (n.d.) $11.00
2130244 81646  Gutter 10 x $1.10 Lord Howe Is. (n.d.) $11.00

Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price _

2131067 81664  Stamps (1x $1.10,1x $2.20) $3.30 Dpenomination  1x $110,1x $2.20
2131142 81662  Minisheet $3.30 Stamp & Stacey Zass,
product design pagei2design
2131005 81671  Blank cover $0.30 Printer EGO
2131002 81672  First day cover (gummed) $3.60 Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
2131013 81673  First day cover (minisheet) $3.60 Printing Offset lithography
process
2131241 81667  Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00 Stamp size 26mmx 375mm
2131242 81670  Gutter 10 x $2.20 (no design) $22.00 Minisheet size 135mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout ~ Module of 50 (no design)

National Norfolk Island NSW 2899
postmark

35
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Australian Native Bonsai

27 July 2021

Mail order
2132067
2132142
2132005
2132002
2132013
2132126
2132220
2132300
2132250
2132251
2132241
2132242
2132243

Retail
81682
81680
81692
81693
81694
81695
81696
81697
89984

81685
81688
81691

Collectable item

Stamps (2 x $1.10,1x $2.70)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards set of 3
Medallion cover

S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.70
Chequebook 20 x 5 x $2.70

Gutter 10 x $1.10 Callistemon (n.d.)
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Ficus (no design)

Gutter 10 x $2.70 (no design)

SCM: Full STEAM ahead!

3 August 2021
Mailorder Retail
2133067 83520
2133142 83512
2133005 83663
2133002 83664
2133013 83665
2133126 83666
2133220 83669
2133300 83823
2133500 90739
2133250 83510
2133251

2133241 83525
2133242 83533
2133243 83656
2133244 83659
2133445 83662

Collectable item

Stamps (5 x $1.10)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards set of 5
Medallion cover

2021 SCM MyStamps pack
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
Gutter 10 x $110 Virtual Reality (n.d.)
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Hydoponics (n.d.)
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Space Study (n.d.)
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Robotics (n.d.)
Gutter 10 x $110 Urban Design (n.d.)

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 31 January 2022
First day cover withdrawal date 25 August 2021

Price
$4.90
$4.90
$0.30
$5.20
$5.20

$10.25
$7.15
$29.95
$13.50
$270.00
$11.00
$11.00
$27.00

Technical details

Denomination 2 x $1.10,1x $2.70
Stamp & Janet Boschen,

product design Boschen Design

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.

(SecurPost C Print 100)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (no design)
National Canberra ACT 2601
postmark

Withdrawal date 28 February 2022
First day cover withdrawal date 1 September 2021

Price
$5.50
$5.50
$0.30
$5.80
$5.80
$11.45
$9.25
$29.95
$15.50
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00

Technical details
Denomination 5 x $1.10
Stamp Andrew Hopgood
illustration
Stamp Sonia Young,
typography &  Australia Post Design Studio
product design
Printer EGO
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.

(Tullis Russell PSA (P55))

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (no design)
National Bright Vic 3741

postmark
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Christmas Island Turtles Withdrawal date 28 February 2022
10 August 2021 First day cover withdrawal date 8 September 2021
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price  Technical details
2134067 84106  Stamps (2 x $1.10, 2 x $2.20) $6.60 Denomination 2 x $110, 2 x $2.20
2134142 84092 Minisheet $6.60 Stamp & Sharon Rodziewicz,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
2134005 84471 Blank cover $0.30 - —
Printer RA Printing
2134002 84472 First day cover (Qummed) $6.90 paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
2134013 84473 First day cover (minisheet) $6.90 Printing Offset lithography
process
0964871 84493 Postcard Green Turtle $2.40 Stamp size 375mm x 26mm
0964872 84491 Postcard Green Turtle From Above $2.40 Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
0964873 84686 Postcard Hawksbill Turtle $2.40 Perforations  13.86 x14.6
0964874 84685 Postcard Hawksbill Turtle Close Up 240 (oiceatelNNEIcelcibUl ol belon)
National Christmas Island WA 6798
2134241 84151  Gtr10 x $110 Hawksbill Close (n.d.) $11.00 postmark
2134242 84154  Gtr10 x $1.10 Hawksbill (n.d.) $11.00
2134243 84159  Gtr10 x $2.20 Grn Turtle Top (n.d.) $22.00
2134244 84168  Gtr10 x $2.20 Grn Turtle Close (n.d.) $22.00
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price
7061401 79448 Dreaming Down Under Koala PNC $17.95
7061402 79449 Dreaming Down Under Dingo PNC $17.95
1515535 80229 101 Dalmations stamp pack $15.50
7059226 85479 Ballaarat Steam Engine PPE $1.35
1515546 81787  Where's Wally? stamp pack $15.50
1515547 81788 Welcome to Extraordinary stamp pack $15.50
1515542 81494 The Mandalorian stamp pack $15.50
1515531 80224 Minecraft stamp pack $15.50
1515553 91585 Disney Princess stamp pack $15.50
2079005 91700 2020 Tokyo gold medallists blank cover $0.30

Technical details update
Stamp Bulletin 371
Norfolk Island: Land Snails
Stamp illustration by Janet Matthews
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Coins

Mailorder Retail
Perth Mint
2051242 92381
2051228 81501
2051239 91537
2051218 80335
2051212 79626

Collectable item

2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Koala ¥2 0z Silver Proof Coin

2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Kangaroo %20z Silver Proof Coin

2021 Wedge-tailed Eagle 20z Silver Piedfort Rev. Proof Ultra High Relief Coin

2021 Happy Birthday 10z Silver Proof Coin in Card
2021 Wedding 1oz Silver Proof Coin

Royal Australian Mint

2050253 92362
2050254 92363
2050256 92365
2050255 92364

Seven Seas

Ticket to Tokyo

Centenary of Ginger Meggs 2021 $1 AlBr Coloured Uncirculated two-coin set

Centenary of Ginger Meggs 2021 $1 Col ¥2 oz Silver Frosted Uncirc. two-coin set

50th anniversary of the Battle of Long Khanh 2021 50c CuNi Uncirculated coin

Mini Koala 2021 $2 % gm Gold Frosted Uncirculated Gold coin

Supplement

design set (Qgummed)

Australian Contemporary Sculpture design set (Qgummed & s/a), minisheet

Australia’s Volcanic Past
Australian Native Bonsai

SCM: Full STEAM ahead!

design set (gummed & s/a)
design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

Mail order codes

2134235  Australian Supplement

2134236  Australian Optional

2134238 Christmas Island Supplement

2134335 Norfolk Island Supplement

Optional
sheetlet of 10
s/a booklet of 10

Price

$74.00
$74.00
$230.00
$115.00
$125.00

$30.00
$130.00
$10.00
$85.00

s/a booklet of 20, s/a strip of 4

s/a sheetlet of 5
s/a booklet of 10

$75.00
$68.50
$13.20

$6.60



2021 AFL and NRL
Stamp Packs

Available while stocks last.

Individual team packs
now available 2t il

Each pack contains

+ 20 x $1.10 self-adhesive
MyStamps club stamps

« season fixture
« club history details and records N oy

» bonus supporter stickers

/1 2108501.AFL Stamp | |
Collection 202_!1

2109501 NRL Stamp
Collection 2021



Was $35, now $25 per sheet
of 20 x $1.10 MyStamps.
Includes $22 worth of postage
stamps. Until 4 July 2027

[ » TS

RO Sttt
J > e P . e
AR A LY
123 Smith Street Ja

Smithsville vic 3366

Order online at
auspost.com.au/mystamps

*Terms and Conditions apply. See website for details.



http://auspost.com.au/mystamps

St a m p ‘) Australia Post

“Bulletin

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling
« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order placement
or credit card detail updates.)

Q

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

=

+613 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon-Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au
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Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:/(I)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
29 June 2021 Ticket to Tokyo

2078067 | Stamp (1 x $1.10) $1.10
2078201 | Sheetlet of 10 $11.00
2078005 | Blank cover $0.30
2078002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.40
2078130 | Sheetlet pack $11.45
2078220 | Maxicard $2.40
6 July 2021 Australian Contemporary Sculpture

2070067 | Stamps (4 x $110) $4.40
2070142 | Minisheet $4.40
2070005 | Blank cover $0.30
2070002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.70
2070013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.70
2070126 | Stamp pack $9.25
2070220 | Maxicards set of 4 $7.40
2070250 | S/A booklet of 10 $11.00
2070251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $10 $220.00
2070241 | Gutter 10 x $110 (no design) Smiley Blue Eye $11.00
2070242 | Gutter 10 x $110 (no design) Planet $11.00
2070243 | Gutter 10 x $110 (no design) Rigel $11.00
2070244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) Eel Trap $11.00
13 July 2021 Australia’s Volcanic Past

2130067 | Stamps (4 x $1.10) $4.40
2130005 | Blank cover $0.30
2130002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.70
2130003 | First day cover (s/a) $4.70
2130126 | Stamp pack $4.85
2130220 | Maxicards set of 4 $7.40
2130250 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1.10 $22.00
2130251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1.10 $440.00
2130209 |Roll of 100 s/a $110.00
2130200 | Strip of 4 s/a $4.40
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New issues cont.

m)iilleorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P’IM
13 July 2021 Australia’s Volcanic Past cont.

2130241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Table Cape (no design) $11.00
2130242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Mt Warning (no design) $11.00
2130243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Mt Elephant (no design) $11.00
2130244 | Gutter 10 x $110 Lord Howe Is. (no design) $11.00
13 July 2021 Norfolk Island Museum: Maritime Models

2131067 | Stamps (1 x $110,1 x $2.20) $3.30
2131142 | Minisheet $3.30
2131005 | Blank cover $0.30
2131002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.60
2131013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.60
2131241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2131242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 (no design) $22.00
27 July 2021 Australian Native Bonsai

2132067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10,1 x $2.70) $4.90
2132142 | Minisheet $4.90
2132005 | Blank cover $0.30
2132002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.20
2132013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.20
2132126 | Stamp pack $10.25
2132220 | Maxicards set of 3 $715
2132300 | Medallion cover $29.95
2132250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.70 $13.50
2132251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.70 $270.00
2132241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Callistemon (no design) $11.00
2132242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Ficus (no design) $11.00
2132243 | Gutter 10 x $2.70 (no design) $27.00
3 August 2021 Stamp Collecting Month: Full STEAM ahead!

2133067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2133142 | Minisheet $5.50
2133005 | Blank cover $0.30
2133002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.80




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:f(l)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
3 August 2021 Stamp Collecting Month: Full STEAM ahead! cont.
2133013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.80
2133126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2133220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.25
2133300 | Medallion cover $29.95
2133500 | 2021 SCM MyStamps pack $15.50
2133250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 $11.00
2133251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2133241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Virtual Reality (no design) $11.00
2133242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Hydoponics (no design) $11.00
2133243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Space Study (no design) $11.00
2133244 | Gutter 10 x $110 Robotics (no design) $11.00
2133445 | Gutter 10 x $110 Urban Design (no design) $11.00
10 August 2021 Christmas Island: Turtles

2134067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10, 2 x $2.20) $6.60
2134142 | Minisheet $6.60
2134005 | Blank cover $0.30
2134002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
2134013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.90
0964871 | Postcard Green Turtle $2.40
0964872 | Postcard Green Turtle From Above $2.40
0964873 | Postcard Hawksbill Turtle $2.40
0964874 | Postcard Hawksbill Turtle Close Up $2.40
2134241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Hawksbill Close (no design) $11.00
2134242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Hawksbill (no design) $11.00
2134243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Green Turtle Top (no design) $22.00
2134244 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Green Turtle Close (no design) $22.00

New issues total
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Miscellaneous

Mail order .. . M
code Product description Price Qty |Value PM

7061401 | Dreaming Down Under Koala PNC $17.95

7061402 | Dreaming Down Under Dingo PNC $17.95

1515535 | 101 Dalmations stamp pack $15.50

7059226 | Ballaarat Steam Engine PPE $1.35

1515546 | Where's Wally? stamp pack $15.50

1515547 | Welcome to Extraordinary stamp pack $15.50

1515542 | The Mandalorian stamp pack $15.50

1515531 | Minecraft stamp pack $15.50

1515553 | Disney Princess stamp pack $15.50

2079005 | 2020 Tokyo gold medallists blank cover* $0.30

New Miscellaneous total

*This blank cover will not be available if the Olympic Games is cancelled.
Seven Seas

Mail order A .

code Product description Price Qty
2134235 | Australian Supplement $75.00
2134236 | Australian Optional $68.50
2134238 | Christmas Island Supplement $13.20
2134335 | Norfolk Island Supplement $6.60

Seven Seas total




Stamp Bulletin

Coins

(I\:/La:jileorder Product description Price Qty
Perth Mint
2051242 | 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Koala 1/20z Sil. Pr Coin $74.00
2051228 | 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Kangaroo 1/20z Sil. Pr Coin $74.00
2051239 | 2021 Wedge-tailed Eagle 20z Sil. Piedfort Rev. Pr Ultra High Relief Coin $230.00
2051218 | 2021 Happy Birthday 10z Silver Pr Coin in Card $115.00
2051212 | 2021 Wedding 1oz Silver Proof Coin $125.00
Royal Australian Mint

2050253 | Cent. of Ginger Meggs 2021 $1 AlBr Col. Unc. two-coin set $30.00
2050254 | Cent. of Ginger Meggs 2021 $1 Col. 1/20z Sil. Frosted Unc. two-coin set $130.00
2050256 | 50th anniv. of the Battle of Long Khanh 2021 50¢ CuNi Unc. coin $10.00
2050255 | Mini Koala 2021 $2 % gm Gold Frosted Unc. Gold coin $85.00

Coins total

Create a
Standing Order
to keep your
collection up
to date.

You can download a
Standing Order form at:

auspostcollectables.com.au
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Recent issues

m)iilleorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\P’IM
10 May 2021 National Heritage Australia

2119067 | Stamps (3 x $1.10) $3.30
2119005 | Blank cover $0.30
2119126 | Stamp pack $3.75
2119220 | Maxicards set of 3 $5.55
0964868 | Old Parliament House postcard $2.40
0964869 | Queen Victoria Market postcard $2.40
0964870 | Sydney Harbour Bridge postcard $2.40
2119241 | Gutter 10 x $110 SHB (no design) $11.00
2119242 | Gutter 10 x $110 QVM (no design) $11.00
2119243 | Gutter 10 x $110 OPH (no design) $11.00
18 May 2021 Migratory Shorebirds

2099067 | Stamps (3 x $1.10) $3.30
2099142 | Minisheet $3.30
2099005 | Blank cover $0.30
2099126 | Stamp pack $7.05
2099220 | Maxicards set of 3 $5.55
2099250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Godwit $11.00
2099251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2099252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Great Knot $11.00
2099253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2099254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Curlew $11.00
2099255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2099241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Godwit (no design) $11.00
2099242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Great Knot (no design) $11.00
2099243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Curlew (no design) $11.00
18 May 2021 Cocos (Keeling) Islands: Manta Ray

2122067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10, 2 x $2.20) $6.60
2122142 | Minisheet $6.60
2122005 | Blank cover $0.30
2122241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2122242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2122243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 (no design) $22.00
2122244 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 (no design) $22.00
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Recent issues

(I\:/:)egleorder Product description Price Qty | Value 'I;’IM
1June 2021 Doves and Pigeons
2121067 | Stamps (4 x $1.10) $4.40
2121142 | Minisheet $4.40
2121005 | Blank cover $0.30
2121126 | Stamp pack $9.25
2121220 | Maxicards set of 4 $7.40
2121401 | PNC (Tuvalu coin) $17.95
2121209 | Roll of 100 (s/a) $110.00
2121200 | Stripof4s/a $4.40
2121241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Topknot Pigeon (no design) $11.00
2121242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Fruitdove (no design) $11.00
2121243 | Gutter 10 x $110 White Headed (no design) $11.00
2121244 | Gutter 10 x $110 Squatter (no design) $11.00
22 June 2021 Norfolk Island: Land Snails
2100067 | Stamps (1 x $110, 1 x $2.20) $3.30
2100142 | Minisheet $3.30
2100005 | Blank cover $0.30
2100241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 $11.00
2100242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 $22.00
2100242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 $22.00
Recent issues total

IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

We appreciate your support and patience during this time. Please remember that
orders can still be placed by telephone, email or via the Australia Post Online Shop.
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Recent Miscellaneous

(I\:lloa(;leorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
7057401 | Home and Away PNC $24.95
1515532 | Spirit stamp pack $15.50
1515537 | Australia Post Monopoly Game $49.95
7058226 | Operation Overlord PPE $1.35
7058401 | Operation Overlord PPE/PNC $17.95
1515543 | Space Jam 2 stamp pack $15.50
1515544 | 2021 AFLW Grand Final SSS $15.95
Recent Miscellaneous total
2021AFL and NRL Footy Booklets
‘I\:/(I)aciLorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
AFL Footy Booklets
2108301 | AFL Adelaide $25.50
2108302 | AFL Brisbane $25.50
2108303 | AFL Carlton $25.50
2108304 | AFL Collingwood $25.50
2108305 | AFL Essendon $25.50
2108306 | AFL Fremantle $25.50
2108307 | AFL Geelong $25.50
2108308 | AFL Hawthorn $25.50
2108309 | AFL Kangaroos $25.50
2108310 | AFL Melbourne $25.50
2108311 | AFL Port Adelaide $25.50
2108312 | AFL Richmond $25.50
2108313 | AFL StKilda $25.50
2108314 | AFL Sydney $25.50
2108315 | AFL WC Eagles $25.50
2108316 | AFL Bulldogs $25.50
2108317 | AFL Gold Coast $25.50
2108318 | AFL GWS $25.50
2108501 | AFL Collection 2021 $49.00




2021 AFLand NRL

Individual team packs
now available
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+ 20 x $1.10 self-adhesive
MyStamps club stamps
« season fixture
« club history details and records T

» bonus supporter stickers

2y i 0 A v T
J 0 4 N AN e patraped R AN AV LS N ST T
/ . x,{:_' LGy A 1/ ‘5 {47 AR ANN .h’\'. Ly 0 rLery; WA .
There’s also a'combined stamp:packfor. /" 2108501 AFL'Stamp
' Collection 2021

both AFL and NRL: Each of these stamp AV by
packs presents the stamps of-all clubs! Callabeioh 05y



No. 372 /2021

2021 AFL and NRL Footy Booklets cont.

‘I\:lloﬂleorder Product description Price Qty |Value I\P/IM
NRL Footy Booklets

2109301 | NRL Broncos $25.50
2109302 | NRL Bulldogs $25.50
2109303 | NRL Cowboys $25.50
2109304 | NRL Dragons $25.50
2109305 | NRL Eels $25.50
2109306 | NRL Knights $25.50
2109307 | NRL Melb Storm $25.50
2109308 | NRL Panthers $25.50
2109309 | NRL Rabbitohs $25.50
2109310 | NRL Raiders $25.50
2109311 | NRL Roosters $25.50
2109312 | NRL Sea Eagles $25.50
2109313 | NRL Sharks $25.50
2109314 | NRL Tigers $25.50
2109315 | NRL Titans $25.50
2109316 | NRL Warriors $25.50
2109501 | NRL Collection 2021 $49.00

Footy Booklets total

3 Stomp Callect

2109501
NRL Collection 2021
Includes all NRL teams
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Great Aussie Coin Hunt 2

24:(;[: rder Product description Price Qty |Value
2050221 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter A $3.00
2050222 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter B $3.00
2050223 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter C $3.00
2050224 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter D $3.00
2050225 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter E $3.00
2050226 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter F $3.00
2050227 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter G $3.00
2050228 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter H $3.00
2050229 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter | $3.00
2050230 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin LetterJ $3.00
2050231 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter K $3.00
2050232 | 21RAM $1AlBr Unc Coin Letter L $3.00
2050233 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter M $3.00
2050234 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter N $3.00
2050235 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter O $3.00
2050236 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter P $3.00
2050237 |21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter Q $3.00
2050238 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter R $3.00
2050239 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter S $3.00
2050240 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter T $3.00
2050241 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter U $3.00
2050242 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin LetterV $3.00
2050243 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter W $3.00
2050244 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter X $3.00
2050245 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter Y $3.00
2050246 | 21RAM $1 AlBr Unc Coin Letter Z $3.00
2050247 | 21RAM Great Aussie Coin Hunt Coll Fld $7.00
2050248 | 21RAM G Aussie Coin Hunt Fldr & Tube $47.00

GACH 2 total




Make family games night  §
even more funwiththis  [ESEPLE
new version of a favourite |
board game!
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Australia Post Monopoly Game
& OBEW 3 055w L ONEW L 05w DB
3 °’ !;Ifg{d}) w 0000 EL gt g ;\'8001 Oi_‘o'd:ﬂ @ loﬂﬂh:w
aaaaaa
>
e somyosaun W sl
Aa

1| Australia Post
73| Monopoly

Features familiar products
and services used by our
customers every day.

Ordertoday auspost.com.au/shop/monopoly

VISITING



http://auspost.com.au/shop/monopoly
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Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Footy Booklets total

Miscellaneous total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

E Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
GPO Box 9911
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in
the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare,

we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide
these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you.
Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with
Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy
related complaint. You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy
related queries. For more information please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone,
please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[J¥es, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of payment | wish to use my existing credit card [ ]

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [ ] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
[ ] visa [ ] Mastercard [ ] American Express [ ] Diners Club
Please debit my credit card A$
(minimum $10)
cargnomeer | | | | [ L[ DL
Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘
Name (as it appears on the card)
Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 * Do not send cash in the mail )
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

15
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